09-07-1999 R Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** TO: The Commissioner of Patents and original document(s) or copy(ies) 101136830 **Submission Type** New
 Result
 Res M Assignment Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Document ID # Meraer ☐ Correction of PTO Error Security Agreement Change of Name Reel# Frame # Corrective Document Other: Reel# Frame # Conveying Party(ies) Execution Date(s) 1. Jang-hyuk KWON August 12, 1999 2. Si-hyun LEE August 12, 1999 3. Joo-sang PARK August 12, 1999 4. Lee-gon KIM August 12, 1999 5. Seong-taek LEE August 12, 1999 Young-sook CHOI August 12, 1999 Mark if Additional Names of Conveying Parties Attached **Receiving Party** Name SAMSUNG DISPLAY DEVICES CO., LTD. Name Address 575 Shin-dong, Paldal-gu, Kyungki-do Address Address Suwon-city Republic of Korea City State/Country Zip Code **Correspondent Name and Address** Jeffrev A. Wvand Telephone: (202) 737-6770 Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Facsimile: (202) 737-6776 700 Thirteenth St., N.W. Suite 300 Attorney Docket No. LEE/400270 Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments: Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). **Patent Application Numbers** Patent Numbers 09/340,665 If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent Month Day Year application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application PCT PCT PCT Number has not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT **Number of Properties** Enter the total number of properties involved: 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$170.00 Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216 Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 12-1216: X Yes ... No. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Jeffrey A. Wyand Name of Person Signing Sjgnature 00000076 09340665 09/02/1999 ASAHLE 40,00 UP

> PATENT REEL: 010208 FRAME: 0288

Attorney	Docket	No.	LEE/	4002	70

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Party(7. Tae-min KAN0 8. Kyu-hwan CH0 9. 10. 11.	3			Execution Date August 12, 1999 August 12, 1999	ocn 0 1 1000
Receiving Party(i	es)				
Name Name Address Address Address	City	State/Co	untry	Zip Code	
Name Name Address Address Address					
	City	State/Co	untry	Zip Code	
Enter either the Pa	per(s) or Patent No atent Application Number nt Application Nu	er or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER E	☐ Mark if additional BOTH numbers for the same pro	pperty).
f this document is application was sig	being filed togethe ned by the first nar	with a <i>new</i> Patent A med executing inven	Application, ent tor.	er the date the patent	Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation	on Treaty (PCT)				
Enter PCT application number <i>only if</i> a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.			PCT	PCT	PCT
	· 3 · · · ·		PCT	PCT	PCT

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned. Jang-hyuk Kwon, Si-hyun Lee, Joo-sang Park, Lee-gon Kim, Seng-taek Lee, Young-sook Choi, Tae-min Kang and Kyu-hwan Choi of A-305 Kungjeon Apt., San 150 Pajang-dong, Changan-gu, Suwon-city, Kyungki-do, Rep. of Korea, 103-1210 Dongshin Apt., Jungja 1-dong Changan-gu, Suwon-city, Kyungki-do, Rep. of Korea, 417-4 Younghwa-dong, Changan-gu, Suwon-city, Kyungki-do, Rep. of Korea, 201-604

Dongshin Apt., 395-3 Jungpa 1-dong, Changan-gu, Suwon-city, Kyungki-do, Rep. of Korea, 2-301 Samsung Apt. 1185-1

Shin-dong, Paldal-gu, Suwon-city, Kyungki-do, Rep. of Korea, 101-603 Jinwoo Apt., Gi-dong, Paldal-gu, Suwon-city, Kyungki-do, Rep. of Korea, 102 Yesulin Villa, 449-49 Sadang 1-dong, dongjak-gu, secul, Rep. of Korea and

753-2 Yeoksam-dong, Kangnam-gu, Secul, Rep. of Korea

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

Samsung Display Devices Co., Ltd.

a corporation organized under the laws of Korea

the sell of Korea and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to:

i) the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING COLOR FILTER

which was executed by the undersigned on <u>August 12, 1999</u> or filed on <u>June 29, 1999</u> and accorded Serial No. 09/340,665 (hereinafter called the Application);

- ii) any and all inventions and improvements which are described in the Application;
- iii) any and all United states Letters Patents which my be granted on the Application (hereinafter called the Patent);
- iv) any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, or reissues of the Application or Patent; and
- v) all benefits under the International Convention for the protection of Industrial Property.

It is hereby authorized that the above-mentioned assignee insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said application.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, or reissue patent applications, execute all additional assignments and other writings and provide all reasonable assistance requested by the Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 010208 FRAME: 0290

Signed at <u>5/5 Shin-do</u>	August 1955
$\frac{1}{2}$ day of _	4424 191
WITNESS(ES):	INVENTOR(S):
	\sim 1
	Jan
	Jang hyuk Kwon
•	in the second of the
	si-hyun Lee
	-
	Joo-sang Park
	()
	JeeGm. kim
•	Lee-gon Kim
	Along trenh
	Seong-tack Lee
	yseni.
,	Young-sook Choi
	la lan
	NAGOTA
	Tae-min Kang
	() for my
	Kyu-hwan choi